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29, इंडस्ट्रियल सबबा II रेज,, तुमकुर रोड, 

                            गोरगंुटापाल्या   येशवंतपुर, 

                                 बेंगलुरु -560022 
 

  सं/No.: KNT/BLR/Fe-403- Vol-II                                         नदनांक/Date: 12/10/2021 
 

सेवामें/To, 
Sri. Faisal Shareef, 
Managing Partner,  
M/s. Nadeem Minerals, 
53, Empire Tower, 3rd Floor, Railway Parallel Road, 
Kumara Park West, Bengaluru-560 120. 
 

नवषय/Sub:  Violation of provisions of Mineral Conservation and Development Rules, 2017 in respect 
of your Donimalai Iron Ore Mine (ML No. 2526) over an area of 52.82 Ha (as per 
CEC) in Taranagar village, Sandur Taluk, Ballari District, Karnataka state. . 

 

महोदय/Sir, 
The following provisions of the Mineral Conservation & Development Rules, 2017 were found 

violated in your above mine during the inspection carried out by the undersigned along with Shri. 
H.M.Shivakumar-Assistant Mining Engineer in presence of Shri. Vuppu Lowa Raju- Manager (Mines), 
Shri Amarayya Patri-Mining Engineer & Shri. Venkata Subbaiah -Geologist on 27/09/2021. 
 

Rule Nature of violations observed 
 

 
 
 
 

11 (1) 

 
Modified RMP along with PMCP was approved vide letter No. 
279/591/97/BNG dated 24/06/2020 for the period 2020-21. The 
deviations observed in mining operations vis-a-vis approved document are 
given below: 
 
It was proposed to maintain 8m bench height and bench width more than the 
height. During the inspection it was observed that at some places between the 
working sections 6-6’ & 7-7’ the width of the benches are lesser than the 
approved height. 
 

 
 

26(2) 

 
A yearly report as per the format specified by the Indian Bureau of Mines has 
not been submitted before 1st July 2021 setting forth the extent of protective 
and rehabilitative works carried out as envisaged in the approved mine 
closure plan.  

 
02. In this connection it is brought to your notice that the above violations constitute an offence 
punishable under Rule 62 of MCDR 2017.  
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सं/No.: KNT/BLR/Fe-403 Vol-II   
 
03. You are advised to rectify/explain the above violations immediately and intimate the position to 
this office within 45 (Forty Five) days from the date of issue of this letter. 

 

भवदीय/Yours faithfully, 
 

Sd/- 

 
 

       (वी. जयाकृष्णा बाबू / V.Jayakrishna Babu) 

के्षत्रीय खान ननयंत्रक/Regional Controller of Mines   

भारतीय खान बू्यरो/Indian Bureau of Mines 

प्रनतनिनिसूचनार्थ’/Copy for kind information to: 
 
1. The Controller of Mines (SZ), Indian Bureau of Mines, Bangalore. 

 
2. The Director, Department of Mining &Geology, No.49, Khanijabhavan, R.C. Road, Bangalore-560 

001. 
 

Sd/- 

  
            

के्षत्रीय खान ननयंत्रक/Regional Controller of Mines   

भारतीय खान बू्यरो/Indian Bureau of Mines 

 

 


